the new development on Hansen Street or other approved projects adjacent to the
the powerline as it applies to this project.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the Tribal Council of the Winnemucca Indian Colony
hereby grants the Applicant, the Sierra Pacific Power Company, the fifteen (15)
foot wide and one thousand four hundred sixteen  ,416) foot fong Right-of-Way
over those described Western Shoshone Indian Lands for the stated time period
as long as all terms and conditions are met in a timely and satisfactory manner.

CERTIFICATION

the undersigned, do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution was adapted by the Tribal